

Declaration of Compliance

We, **Fiskars Finland Oy Ab**, hereby declare that its products listed in Appendix 1 are in compliance with the relevant requirements of:

- Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Technical Guide of Metals and alloys used in food contact materials of Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9
- Decree of the Ministry of Trade and Industry of Finland no. 268/1992 of 20 March 1992
- Italian Decree of the Ministry of Health of 21 March 1973 and its amendments considering specific migration of Nickel, Chromium (III) and Manganese and Overall migration

We furthermore declare that the materials and articles are produced in accordance with the requirements of the GMP Regulation (EC) 2023/2006.

Food contact part of the products listed in Appendix I: Blade

The articles are meant to be used for preparing, serving and handling of all types of food in normal household conditions.

On September 18th 2023, in Espoo Finland



Name Aurora Jauhiainen
Title Product Compliance Engineer
Fiskars Finland Oy Ab

Appendix 1.

EAN	Product name	SAP ID	Material of the blade	Restrictions concerning conditions of use
6411502870628	Utility knife K40	1001622	Stainless Steel 420J2	maximum 30min 70°C